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FIRE PREVENTION BUREAU

MIAMI-DADE FIRE RESCUE DEPARTMENT
INSPECTION REPORT

Date:Permit Number: 99121-25987

Inspected By: ALEXANDER RIVAS

Phone:

Email:

Permit Type:

Permit Use:

Permit Status: Referred to State

Inspected Address:

DADE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS - DCPS

1450 NE 2ND  AVE  ROOM 602

MIAMI, FL 33132

DCPS CHARLES HADLEY ELEMENTARY

8400 - 8400 NW 7 ST  

MIAMI, FL 33126

Reviewed By:

Status Date:

Education

K-12 Public School

ALEXANDER RIVAS

305.561.9445

alexander.rivas2@miamidade.gov

June 2, 2025

NOTICE OF VIOLATION AND ORDER TO CORRECT

The hazards noted herein are in violation of the Florida Fire Prevention Code and/or Miami-Dade County Code and are deemed to be threats to life safety and/or property. You 

are hereby ordered to comply with the corrective measures prescribed. 

APPEALS:  Any person who believes they were incorrectly issued a notice of violation or that the violation cited is not applicable to their occupancy classification or believes 

aggrieved by any action or decision of this code may appeal to the Miami- Dade County Fire Prevention and Safety Appeals Board by filing a written notice within 30 days of 

receiving the Notice of Violation and Order to Correct . The appeal request must be submitted in writing to the Secretary of the Board. Information on filing an appeal can be 

obtained on the web at: http://www.miamidade.gov/fire/request-appeal.asp.  Filing of a written notice of appeal shall not stay the effect of any such action or decision which is the 

subject to the appeal.  Section 14-36, Code of Miami-Dade County.

6/2/2025

Violation(s)

Created Comply By Code1.

5/1/2025 5/31/2025 FFPC 8th Edition, NFPA 1: 50.6.2.1

Status 

Pending Correction

Violation: Failure to have cooking hood fire suppression system inspected.

Correction: Have cooking hood fire suppression system inspected every 6 months by a licensed company, provide a current inspection and 

testing report; clear of any deficiencies or impairments.

Comment: PROVIDE A CURRENT SEMI-ANNUAL HOOD REPORT FREE OF DEFICIENCIES.

Created Comply By Code2.

5/1/2025 5/31/2025 FFPC 8th Edition, NFPA 1: 11.1.8

Status 

Pending Correction

Violation: Failure to provide proper covers for electrical panels, junction boxes, and receptacles.

Correction: Provide covers for all panelboard, switchboards, pull boxes, junction boxes, switches, receptacles, and conduit bodies, 

compatible with the box or conduit body construction and suitable for the condition of use.

Comment: REPLACE MISSING JUNCTION BOX COVER PLATE LOCATED ABOVE A/C EQUIPMENT INSIDE ELECTRICAL/CHILLER 

EQUIPMENT ROOM.
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Created Comply By Code Status 

Corrected: 6/2/2025

3.

5/1/2025 5/31/2025 FFPC 8th Edition, NFPA 1: 10.19.5.1

Violation: Failure to maintain boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms.

Correction: Remove all combustible material from boiler rooms, mechanical rooms, or electrical equipment rooms and maintain clear at all 

times.

Comment: REMOVE STORAGE FROM IN FRONT OF ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS LOCATED IN THE ELECTRICAL/CHILLER 

EQUIPMENT ROOM.

Note:  A Life Safety Permit required by Section 14-39, Code of Miami-Dade County, to operate the above named occupancy will be issued upon correction of all outstanding violations and payment of 

fees assessed. Failure to obtain the required Life Safety Permit will result in enforcement actions including fines, citations, liens and/or orders to cease and desist operation. 

Name:

Title:

JASHON FAYSON

Principal
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